JUNE 2020
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GAMING & EVENT CENTRE Assiniboia Downs Simulcast Schedule (as of June 17, 2020) GAMING & EVENT CENTRE
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING LIVE RACING STRONACH PICK 5
1 STARTS AT 7:30 PM 2 STARTS AT 7:30 PM 3 STARTS AT 7:30 PM 4 5 6
11:35 AM Tampa Bay 12:20 PM Fort Erie 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park 11:35 AM Belterra Park 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park
11:40 AM Laurel Park 11:35 AM Tampa Bay 11:50 AM Thistledown 11:35 AM Belterra Park 11:40 AM Laurel Park
1:00 PM Scioto Downs (H) 12:15 PM Belmont Park 12:00 PM Churchill Downs 11:40 AM Laurel Park 12:00 PM Churchill Downs
1:30 PM Lone Star 1:30 PM Lone Star 12:15 PM Belmont Park 12:00 PM Churchill Downs 12:00 PM Woodbine
5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 1:30 PM Lone Star 12:15 PM Belmont Park 12:15 PM Belmont Park
5:00 PM Buffalo (H) 2:45 PM Golden Gate
6:00 PM Mountaineer 6:00 PM Mountaineer 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H) 2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs 2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs
7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H) 2:30 PM Santa Anita 2:30 PM Santa Anita
8:00 PM Australia 8:00 PM Australia 6:00 PM Charles Town 2:45PM Golden Gate 2:45PM Golden Gaten
7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 8:00 PM Australia 5:30 PM Grand River (H) 3:05PM Louisiana Downs
8:00 PM Australia 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H)
5:50 PM Evangeline Buffalo (H)
Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Charles Town Evangeline
6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H)
6:15 PM Meadowlands (H) Charles Town
8:00 PM Australia Mohawk Park (H)
9:00 PM Los Alamitos Georgian (H)
Meadowlands (H)
Hawthorne (H)
Los Alamitos
Australia
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING LIVE RACING STRONACH PICK 5

7

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:45PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
7:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:10 PM
8:00 PM

Gulfstream Park
Churchill Downs
Woodbine
Belmont Park

Ruidoso Downs
Santa Antia
Golden Gate
Georgian (H)
Rideau (H)

Mountaineer

Los Alamitos
Scioto Downs (H)
Hawthorne (H)
Australia

8

11:35 AM
11:40 AM
11:50 AM
12:20 PM

1:30 PM
3:05PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

Tampa Bay
Laurel Park
Thistledown
Fort Erie

Lone Star
Louisiana Downs
Northfield (H)
Grand River (H)

Mountaineer
Mohawk Park (H)
Assiniboia Downs
Australia

9

11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:20 PM

1:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:05PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

Belterra Park
Thistledown
Fort Erie

Scioto Downs (H)
Lone Star
Louisiana Downs
Fairmount Park
Northfield Park (H)

Mountaineer
Mohawk (H)
Georgian (H)
Assiniboia Downs
Australia

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

11:00 AM
11:35 AM
11:35 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM

Gulfstream Park
Belterra Park
Tampa Bay
Thistledown
Ajax Downs

1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:05PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

Lone Star

Vernon Downs (H)
Louisiana Downs
Canterbury
Buffalo (H)
Northfield Park (H)
Delta Downs
Grand River (H)
Scioto Downs (H)
Evangeline

7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Assiniboia Downs
Australia

11

11:35 AM
11:50 AM
12:00 PM
12:15 PM

Belterra Park
Thistledown
Churchill Downs
Belmont Park

2:45PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:15 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

Golden Gate
Woodbine
Vernon Downs (H)
Canterbury

Delta Downs
Rideau (H)

Scioto Downs (H)
Evangeline

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
8:00 PM

Charles Town
Mohawk Park (H)
Australia

12

11:00 AM
11:40 AM
11:35 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM

2:00 PM
2:45PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15PM
6:15 PM
7:10 PM
8:00 PM
9:00 PM

13

Gulfstream Park 11:00 AM
Laurel Park 11:40 AM
Belterra Park 11:50 AM
Churchill Downs 12:00 PM
Belmont Park 12:00 PM
12:15 PM
Ruidoso Downs
Golden Gate 2:00 PM
Santa Anita 2:45PM
Grand River (H) 3:00 PM
Scioto Downs (H) 3:05PM
Evangeline 5:00 PM
5:00 PM
Charles Town 5:30 PM
Mohawk Park (H) 5:50 PM
Delta Downs
Meadowlands (H) 6:00 PM
Hawthorne (H) 6:00 PM
Australia 6:15PM
Los Alamitos 6:15PM
6:15 PM
7:10 PM
8:00 PM

8:00 PM

Gulfstream Park
Laurel Park
Thistledown
Churchill Downs
Woodbine
Belmont Park

Ruidoso Downs
Golden Gate
Santa Anita
Louisiana Downs
Buffalo (H)
Northfield Park (H)
Scioto Downs (H)
Evangeline

Charles Town
Mohawk Park (H)
Delta Downs
Georgian (H)
Meadowlands (H)
Hawthorne (H)
Los Alamitos
Australia
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GAMING & EVENT CENTRE GAMING & EVENT CENTRE
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING LIVE RACING STRONACH PICK 5 BELMONT STAKES

15

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

16

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

17

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

19

20

Gulfstream Park 11:35 AM Tampa Bay 11:35 AM Belterra Park 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park Saratoga (H) 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park 10:45 AM Belmont Park
Churchill Downs 11:50 AM Thistledown 11:45 AM The Meadows (H) 11:35 AM Belterra Park Belterra Park 11:35 AM Belterra Park 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park
Woodbine 12:20 PM Fort Erie 11:50 AM Thistledown 11:35 AM Tampa Bay Thistledown 11:40 AM Laurel Park 11:30 AM Pocono (H)
Belmont Park 12:20 PM Fort Erie 11:45 AM The Meadows (H) Churchill Downs 12:00 PM Churchill Downs 11:40 AM Laurel Park
1:20 PM Indiana Grand 11:50 AM Thistledown Belmont Park 12:00 PM Woodbine 11:45 AM The Meadows (H)
Ruidoso Downs 1:30 PM Lone Star 1:00 PM Scioto Downs (H) 11:55 AM Ajax Downs 12:15 PM Belmont Park 12:00 PM Churchill Downs
Golden Gate 3:05PM Louisiana Downs 1:20 PM Indiana Grand 12:15 PM Delaware Park Indiana Grand 12:00 PM Woodbine
Santa Anita 3:30 PM Harrington (H) 1:30 PM Lone Star Woodbine 2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs 12:15 PM Delaware Park
Lone Star 4:30 PM Fairmount Park 3:05 PM Louisiana Downs 1:20 PM Indiana Grand Vernon Downs (H) 3:00 PM Santa Anita
Georgian (H) 5:00 PM Northfield (H) 3:30 PM Harrington (H) 1:30 PM Lone Star Canterbury 4:45 PM Pleasanton 1:00 PM Running Aces (H)
Rideau (H) 5:30 PM Grand River (H) 4:30 PM Canterbury 3:00 PM Vernon Downs (H) Delta Downs 5:00 PM Penn National 2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs
4:30 PM Fairmount Park 3:05PM Louisiana Downs Hoosier Park (H) 5:30 PM Grand River (H) 3:00 PM Santa Anita
Mountaineer 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H) 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 3:30 PM Harrington (H) B Rideau (H) 5:30 PM Hoosier (H) 3:05PM Louisiana Downs
Los Alamitos 6:00 PM Mountaineer 5:30 PM Hoosier Park (H) 4:30 PM Canterbury 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H) 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H) 4:45 PM Pleasanton
Hawthorne (H) 7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 5:00 PM Buffalo (H) 5:50 PM Evangeline 5:50 PM Evangeline 5:00 PM Buffalo (H)
8:00 PM Australia 8:00 PM Australia 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H) 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
6:00 PM Mountaineer 5:15 PM Delta Downs 6:00 PM Charles Town 6:00 PM Charles Town 5:30 PM Hoosier Park (H)
7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 5:30 PM Grand River (H) 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H) 6:00 PM Prairie Meadows 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H)
8:00 PM Australia 5:30 PM Hoosier (H) 8:00 PM Australia 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H) 5:50 PM Evangeline
5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H) 6:15 PM Delta Downs
5:50 PM Evangeline 6:15 PM Meadowlands (H) 6:00 PM Charles Town
8:00 PM Australia 6:00 PM Prairie Meadows
7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 7:10 PM Hawthorne (H) 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H)
8:00 PM Australia 9:00 PM Los Alamitos 6:15PM Delta Downs
6:15 PM Meadowlands (H)
7:10 PM Hawthorne (H)
8:00 PM Los Alamitos
8:00 PM Australia
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING LIVE RACING STRONACH PICK 5

Gulfstream Park
Saratoga (H)
Harrah's Philly (H)
Churchill Downs
Penn National
Woodbine
Belmont Park

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:15PM

Running Aces (H)
Ruidoso Downs
Santa Antia
Prairie Meadows
Pocono (H)
Pleasanton
Georgian (H)
Rideau (H)

Mountaineer
Century Mile
Los Alamitos
Hawthorne (H)
Australia

22

11:30 AM
11:35 AM
11:45 AM
11:50 AM
12:15PM
12:20 PM

1:20 PM
1:30 PM
3:05 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

Pocono (H)
Tampa Bay

The Meadows (H)
Thistledown
Delaware Park
Fort Erie

Indiana Grand
Lone Star
Louisiana Downs
Century Downs (H)
Harrington (H)
Prairie Meadows
Fairmount Park
Northfield (H)
Grand River (H)

Mountaineer
Mohawk Park (H)
Yonkers (H)
Assiniboia Downs
Australia

23

11:30 AM
11:35 AM
11:45 AM
11:50 AM
12:20 PM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:20 PM
1:30 PM
3:05 PM
3:15PM
3:30 PM
4:30 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:05 PM
6:15 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

Pocono (H)
Belterra Park
The Meadows (H)
Thistledown

Fort Erie

Running Aces (H)
Scioto Downs (H)
Indiana Grand
Lone Star
Louisiana Downs
Century Downs (H)
Harrington (H)
Canterbury
Fairmount Park
Northfield Park (H)
Hoosier Park (H)

Mountaineer
Mohawk Park (H)
Yonkers (H)
Georgian (H)
Assiniboia Downs
Australia

24

11:00 AM
11:35 AM
11:35 AM
11:40 AM
11:45 AM
11:50 AM
11:55 AM
12:15PM

1:20 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:05PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:15PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

7:30 PM
8:00 PM

STARTS AT 7:30 PM

Gulfstream Park
Belterra Park
Tampa Bay
Harrah's Philly (H)
The Meadows (H)
Thistledown

Ajax Downs
Delaware Park

Indiana Grand
Lone Star

Vernon Downs (H)
Louisiana Downs
Harrington (H)
Emerald Downs
Canterbury

Penn National
Buffalo (H)
Northfield Park (H)
Delta Downs
Grand River (H)
Hoosier (H)
Scioto Downs (H)
Evangeline

Assiniboia Downs
Australia

Saratoga (H)
Belterra Park
Harrah's Philly (H)
Churchill Downs
Belmont Park

Indiana Grand
Woodbine

Vernon Downs (H)
Canterbury

Delta Downs
Hoosier Park (H)
Rideau (H)

Scioto Downs (H)
Evangeline

Charles Town
Mohawk Park (H)
Yonkers (H)
Emerald Downs (H)
Australia

26

11:00 AM
11:35 AM
11:40 AM
11:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:15PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:15PM
7:10 PM
8:00 PM
8:15PM
9:00 PM

27

Gulfstream Park 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park
Belterra Park 11:30 AM Pocono (H)
Laurel Park 11:40 AM Laurel Park
Harrah's Philly (H) 11:45 AM The Meadows (H)
Churchill Downs 11:50 AM Thistledown
Woodbine 12:00 PM Churchill Downs
Belmont Park 12:00 PM Woodbine
12:15 PM Belmont Park

Ruidoso Downs 12:15PM Delaware Park
Los Alamitos RC
Pleasanton 1:00 PM Running Aces (H)
Penn National 2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs
Meadowlands (H) 3:00 PM Lone Star
Grand River (H) 3:00 PM Los Alamitos RC
Hoosier (H) 3:05 PM Louisiana Downs
Scioto Downs (H) 4:45PM Pleasanton
Evangeline 5:00 PM Buffalo (H)

5:00 PM Meadowlands (H)
Charles Town 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H)
Prairie Meadows 5:30 PM Hoosier Park (H)
Mohawk Park (H) 5:30 PM Scioto Downs (H)
Delta Downs 5:50 PM Evangeline
Hawthorne (H)
Australia 6:00 PM Charles Town
Century Mile 6:00 PM Prairie Meadows
Los Alamitos 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H)

6:15PM Delta Downs

6:15 PM Georgian (H)

7:10 PM Hawthorne (H)

8:00 PM Los Alamitos

8:00 PM Australia
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Aasainéboca Docwns Asainiboia Downs
GAMING & EVENT CENTRE GAMING & EVENT CENTRE
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY
LIVE RACING LIVE RACING
28 29 STARTS AT 7:30 PM 30 STARTS AT 7:30 PM
11:00 AM Gulfstream Park 11:30 AM Pocono (H) 11:00 AM Gulfstream Park REVISIONS (MAY 27) REVISIONS (MAY 30) REVISIONS (JUNE 7) REVISIONS (JUNE 12)
11:00 AM Saratoga (H) 11:45 AM The Meadows (H) 11:30 AM Pocono (H)
11:40 AM Harrah's Philly (H) | 11:50 AM Thistledown 11:35 AM Belterra Park 1. Remove Arapahoe Downs 1. Canterbury Park posttime is | 1. Add Fairmount Park starting L, fda munmng Aoes gune £u, <1,
12:00 PM Penn National 12:15 PM Delaware Park 11:35 AM Tampa Bay 4:30 p.m. Remove them on Tuesday, June 9. Every Monday 27,28 & 30 at 1:00 p.m.
12:00 PM Woodbine 12:20 PM Fort Erie 11:45 AM The Meadows (H) 2. Gulfstream is now racing June 15 & June 22 and add them and Tuesday at 4:30 p.m.
12:15 PM Belmont Park 11:50 AM Thistiedown Wednesdays instead of on June 10 REVISIONS (JUNE 13)
12:50 PM Eliis Park 1:20 PM Indiana Grand 12:20 PM Fort Erie Thursdays and have changed REVISIONS (JUNE 8)
1:30 PM Lone Star their post time to 11 a.m. for 2. Add Los Alamitos RC on 1. Add Yonkers (H) on June 22, 23
1:00 PM Running Aces (H) 2:00 PM Emerald Downs 1:00 PM Running Aces (H) all days June 27 at 3:00 p.m. 1. Fort Erie is not racing Wednesdays 25,29 & 30 at 6:05 p.m.
2:00 PM Ruidoso Downs 3:05 PM Louisiana Downs 1:00 PM Scioto Downs (H)
3:00 PM Los Alamitos RC 3:15PM Century Downs (H) 1:20 PM Indiana Grand 3. Add Meadowlands (H) Friday | 3. Add Buffalo Raceway on 2. Santa Anita has changed their post REVISIONS (JUNE 15)
3:05PM Lone Star 3:30 PM Harrington (H) 1:30 PM Lone Star and Saturdays at 6:15 p.m. Wednesdays and Saturdays time to 3 p.m. effective Friday, June 12
4:00 PM Prairie Meadows 4:00 PM Prairie Meadows 2:00 PM Emerald Downs at 5:00 p.m. 1. Add The Meadows (H) starting
4:00 PM Pocono (H) 4:30 PM Canterbury 3:05PM Louisiana Downs 4. Add Vernon (H) Wednesdays 3. Lone Star has added Sunday, June 14 Tuesday, June 16 at 11:45 a.m.
5:00 PM Georgian (H) 4:30 PM Fairmount Park 3:15PM Century Downs (H) and Thursdays (as of June 10) | 4. Woodbine post time is 2:45 and Sunday, June 28 at 3:05 p.m. S, UESAAYS,
5:30 PM Rideau (H) 5:00 PM Northfield (H) 3:30 PM Harrington (H) at3 p.m. on Thursdays and Saturdays.
5:30 PM Grand River 4:30 PM Canterbury 4. Add Saratoga (H) on June 18,21,25 &
6:00 PM Mountaineer 4:30 PM Fairmount Park 5. Add Grand River (as of June 5) 28 at 11:00 a.m. £ Preraid powns 1S notraciiy
6:15 PM Century Mile 6:00 PM Mountaineer 5:00 PM Northfield Park (H) Monday, Wednesday & Friday REVISIONS (JUNE 1) 23 or 24. They are racing Wed.,
7:00 PM Los Alamitos 6:00 PM Mohawk Park (H) 5:30 PM Hoosier Park (H) at 5:30 p.m. REVISIONS (JUNE 9) June 24 at 4:00 p.m. and Thurs.,
7:10 PM Hawthorne (H) 6:05 PM Yonkers (H) 1. Add Thistledown starting June 25 at 7:00 p.m.
8:00 PM Australia 7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs 6:00 PM Mountaineer REVISIONS (MAY 29) June 4 at11:50 a.m. June 8,9 | 1. Add Prairie Meadows as of June 19

8:00 PM

Australia

6:05 PM Yonkers (H)

6:15 PM Georgian (H)

7:30 PM Assiniboia Downs
8:00 PM Australia

1. Add Laurel in June 11:40 a.m.

2. Add Rideau Sundays &
Thursdays at 5:30 p.m.

3. Add Woodbine Thursdays
at 2:00 p.m.

4. Add Ajax June 10, 17 & 24
at11:55 am.

5. Add Georgian Sundays at
5:00 p.m. & Tuesdays &
Saturdays at 6:15 p.m.

6. Mohawk (H) post time 6 p.m.

10,13, 15, 16, 17, 22, 23, 24,29
and 30.

REVISIONS (JUNE 3)

. Add Belmont June 3 at
12:15 p.m.

REVISIONS (JUNE 5)

. Add Hawthorne (H) on Friday,
Saturday & Sunday at 7:10 p.m.

2. Louisiana Downs post time
changed to 3:05 p.m.

3. Scioto is racing Sunday, June 7
instead of Saturday, June 6

Fridays & Saturdays at 6:00 p.m and
Sundays & Mondays at 4:00 p.m.

REVISIONS (JUNE 10)

1. Belmont post time is 10:45 a.m on
Saturday, June 20

2. Add Century Mile on June 21 & 28 at
6:15 p.m. and June 26 at 8:15 p.m.

REVISIONS (JUNE 11)

1. Add Century Downs June 22, 23,
29 & 30 at 3:15 p.m.

REVISIONS (JUNE 16)

. Delaware Park is not racing
Thursday, June 18 or 25

2. Add Penn National June 19, 24
20 & 21 ALV:VU pm. anu June 21

28 at 12:00 p.m.

3. Add Harrah's Philly on June 21,
24, 25,26 & 28 at 11:40 a.m.

REVISIONS (JUNE 17)

1. Add Pleasanton June 19.
Fri, Sat & Sun at 4:45 p.m.

2. Meadowlands changed
post time June 19 & 20 to
5:00 p.m.

3. Penn National is not racing

Sawraay, June Zu or June

27

4. Add Pocono June 20.

Sat, Mon & Tue at 11:40 a.m.

and Sun at 6:00 p.m.

5. Add Thistledown on June 27

at 11:40 a.m.




